Test Procedure for the NCP139AFCT100T2G Demo Board
Figure 1: Test Setup
Test Procedure
1. Connect the test setup as shown in Figure 1.
2. Apply supply voltage Vbias = 5.5 V
3. Apply supply voltage Vin = 1.3 V
4. Apply Iout = 10 mA load.
5. Check the Output Voltage  Vout  = 1.0 V  +/- 1%
6. Increase Iout load current to 1.0 A
7. Check the Output Voltage  Vout  = 1.0 V  +/- 1%
8. Power down the load
9. Power down Vin and Vbias supply
10. End of test
R
E
G
U
L
A
T
E
D
D
C
 S
U
P
P
L
Y
V
IN
E
L
E
C
T
R
O
N
IC
L
O
A
D
R
E
G
U
L
A
T
E
D
D
C
 S
U
P
P
L
Y
V
B
IA
S
+
-
V
A
Iout
V
o
u
t
-
+
+
-
V
V
V
in
V
b
ia
s
1.00 V